Newsletter Thursday 20th December 2023

Week beginning 11th December

Advent 2

Reception class Nativity

Infant Nativity (Year One and Year two)


https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/
tel:01512638460
https://goo.gl/maps/rWT9FAcYHGvcyV4D8
mailto:michaels-ao@st-michaels.liverpool.sch.uk
https://twitter.com/STMTuebrook

Christmas Lunch and Christmas Jumpers

A visit to Father Christmas. (Nursery and Infant Children)

Christmas Selection Boxes for all

Advent 3

Week beginning 18th December

Advent 4 and Nativity
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Headteacher’s Message

On Tuesday early evening, we had a fun filled family Christmas social in the Irish Centre. It was well attended by
many school families who enjoyed the dancing, bingo, refreshments and raffle. Thank you too to the parents
who made the Christmas packs of hot chocolate with marshmallows and reindeer food ready to sell at this
event. All funds raised will go into the ‘Friends of St Michael’s’ account to help fund activities and resources for
our children.

Thank you to the staff who supported this event too - special shout out to Ms Haynes, Mrs Birch and Mrs
Roscoe who played a big part in the organisation.

{
We were all very excited about or whole school visit to the Pantomime. This will be shared M ‘;g

Through the newsletter. B -

We truly have had a wonderful Advent and festive season in school. Thank you for all your support — our home
and school partnership is so important and we value it greatly.

On behalf of all the staff and governors | wish you and all your family a very ‘Happy Christmas and joyful New
Year’.

Alyson Rigby — Headteacher
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St Michael’s Catholic Primary School
Term Dates 2023 -2024
Autumn Term 2023

Term: Monday 4th September — Thursday 21st December
Pupils: Autumn Term 1 - Monday 4th September to Thursday 26th October

Half term: Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November

Pupils: Autumn Term 2 - Monday 6th November to Thursday 21st December
Terms ends: Thursday 21st December 2023

Spring Term 2024

Term: Monday 8th January — Thursday 28th March

Pupils: Spring Term 1 — Monday 8th January to Friday 9th February
Half term: Monday 12th February — Monday 19th February

Pupils: Spring Term 2 — Tuesday 20th February to Thursday 28th March
Term ends: Thursday 28th March

Summer Term 2024

Term: Monday 8th April to Friday 19th July

Pupils: Summer Term 1 — Monday 8thh April to Friday 24th May
Half term: Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June

Pupils: Summer Term 2 — Monday 10th June to Friday 19th July
Term Ends: Friday 19th July

May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May

Staff Development Days — School closed for pupils

Friday 1st September 2023

Friday 27th October

Monday 19th February 2024

Four extended twilight sessions (22nd Dec & 22 July)
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